
Members 

Serving in 

Montana

Surveys 

Returned 

Accommodations 

Granted

Percentage of 

Members Serving 

with a Disability

Campus Corps 732 236 9 21.2%

Justice for Montanans Project 15 13 0 38.5%

Learn and Serve 2000 2 0 0.0%

Montana Conservation Corps 224 238 4 21.0%

Montana Energy Corps 13 14 0 14.3%

Senior Corps 6000 81 8 60.5%

VISTA 150 7 0 0.0%

Young Adult Service Corps 110 98 0 17.3%

Totals 9244 689 21 25.1%
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Serving w/ a 
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Surveys 

Returned 
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Serving w/ a 

Disability

Surveys 

Returned 

% of Members 

Serving w/ a 

Disability

Campus Corps 38 23.7% 147 19.0% 236 21.2%

Justice for Montanans Project 0 0.0% 9 55.6% 13 38.5%

Learn and Serve - - - - 2 0.0%

Literacy Support Corps 12 25.0% 10 10.0% - -

Montana Conservation Corps 206 22.3% 216 29.6% 238 21.0%

Montana Energy Corps 0 0.0% 8 12.5% 14 14.3%

Montana Making Sense 38 21.1% - - - -

Senior Corps 0 0.0% 53 79.2% 81 60.5%

VISTA - - - - 7 0.0%

Young Adult Service Corps 54 25.9% 72 16.7% 98 17.4%

Totals 348 23.0% 515 28.7% 689 25.1%

National Service in Montana

Accommodation Assessment Survey Results for the 2010 Grant Year

*2010-2011 Calendar Year

This survey is to assist the Governor’s Office of Community Service in assessing specific accommodation, training, and technical assistance needs of National Service Programs in Montana.

2008 Grant Year

Members who Self-

Disclosed a Disability 

50

5

0

50

2

49

0

17

2009 Grant Year

173

0

1

Requested 

Accommodations

8

0

2010 Grant Year

0

9

22

0

4

Mental 
Illness
44%

Physical
31%

Visual/ 
Auditory

25%

2010 Self Disclosed Disabilities

Presented to the Montana Commission on Community Service June 10th 2011


